RMD Bulletin

Knowledge is power...

Financial Screening Training Adult

This Financial Screening Training is only for adult providers.

Revenue Management Division (RMD) is conducting training on financial screening. Due to increased demand, RMD is separating the Financial Screening Trainings into children and adult trainings. This training is geared toward providers in adult programs and will cover:

- Financial Screening Process
- Uniform Method of Determining Ability to Pay (UMDAP)
- Liability Determination
- Medi-Cal Share of Cost (SOC)

 Completing the Payer Financial Information (PFI) form for fee clients, Medi-Cal beneficiaries, California Work Opportunity and Responsibility to Kids (CalWORKs), General Relief Opportunity for Work (GROW) and Homeless Clients

Complete the training registration information below then fax it to (213) 252-8889 Attention: **Financial Screening Training-Adult**. Once you have been enrolled in the training, you will receive a confirmation notice.

<u>Training Date & Location</u> <u>Thursday, December 19, 2013</u>	(Circle your training preference) Training Time
Revenue Management Division 695 S. Vermont Ave., 9th Floor	9:00am – 12:00pm
Conference Room 911 Los Angeles, CA 90005	1:30pm – 4:30pm

NAME:
EMPLOYEE NUMBER:
ITEM / JOB TITLE:
PROVIDER NUMBER:
PROVIDER NAME:
TELEPHONE NUMBER:
EMAIL:

RSVP as soon as possible. Seating for the training is limited to **20** per session. Remember, you must register and receive an e-mail confirmation to attend this training.

- You will not be admitted to the training and will be turned away without your confirmation in hand
- Only one name per registration form will be accepted
- Your registration request will be denied if you have attended this training in the last six (6) months
- Arrive 30 minutes prior to the training for registration. Contact RMD in advance if you cannot attend

THERE IS NO TRANSFERRING OF CONFIRMATIONS

If you have any questions contact Revenue Management at (213) 480-3444.

RMD Bulletin No.: NGA 13-108 December 12, 2013 RevenueManagement@dmh.lacounty.gov